THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



<b>Contract</b>	Number
21-743 A	2

## **SAP Number** N/A

## **Department of Behavioral Health**

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Lisa Rivas-Ordaz (909) 383-3940
Contractor	California Department of Health
	Care Services
Contractor Representative	Christina Yanko, Contract Manager
Telephone Number	
Contract Term	July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2026
Original Contract Amount	N/A
Amendment Amount	N/A
Total Contract Amount	N/A
Cost Center	
Grant Number (if applicable)	

## **Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:**

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 21-743 (State Agreement No. 21-10106) with the State of California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) for a mandated County Performance Contract (CPC), extends the term for twelve months, for the total contract period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2026. As the administrator of the Managed Care Medi-Cal Mental Health Plan and Drug Medi-Cal Organized Delivery Services plan for substance use disorder services, DBH must enter into a mandated CPC and meet certain conditions and requirements as detailed in the CPC in order to continue receiving funding.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
<b>&gt;</b>	<b>•</b>	<b>&gt;</b>	
Dawn Martin, County Counsel	Michael Shin, Contracts Manager	Georgina Yoshioka, Director	
Date	Date	Date	